

ã
SLP(Crl.)... 1423 OF 2004
ITEM No.20

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...1423/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2003 in CRLM 16769/03
AND DT. 18.11.03 IN CRL.M.26173/03 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD. IZHARUL HAQUE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Crl.M.P. No 1423/2004 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for delay as well as on the special leave petition returnable
within a period of four weeks.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (V.P. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER