

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).873-874/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2003 in CRLM No. 16769/2003 & dated 18.11.03 in CRLM

No. 26173/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

MD. IZHARUL HAQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

For Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mrs.Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.

Mr.D.Jha, Adv.

Mrs.Roopa Paul, Adv.

For Ms. Kusum Chaudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

respondents 2 to 5, 7 and 8. Petitioner to take fresh steps to serve the unserved Four

weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit. Post after six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
(Veera Verma)

Court Master  
Court Master