

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).873-874/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2003 in CRLM No. 16769/2003 & CRLM No. 26173/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MD. IZHARUL HAQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) M/s Imtiaz Ahmed, Nagma Imtiaz and

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

four week.

Petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents within

(MEERA HEMANT)

(RADHA R. BHATIA

)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Maste

r