

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).873-874/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2003 in CRLM No.
16769/2003 & dated 18.11.2003 in CRLM No. 26173/2003 of The HIGH
COURT OF PATNA)

MD. IZHARUL HAQUE Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
for M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kanwaljit Kochher, Adv.
Ms. Sweta, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list
the matter after summer vacation.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master